

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting 09/19/2022

Date:

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider approval of a recommendation to amend the Master

Fee Schedule.

Agenda Item Requestor: Andrew Binz

Summary/Background: The Parks & Community Services (PCS) staff have reviewed the Master

Fee Schedule and has provided recommendations on the fees pertaining to the services PCS offers. The Dripping Springs Ranch Park Board of

Directors reviewed and approved the updated fees in Section 17: Dripping

Springs Ranch Park Fees at their meeting on September 7, 2022.

Staff Recommend approval of Master Fee Schedule update.

Recommendations:

Attachments: Master Fee Schedule Update

Next Steps/Schedule: Parks & Recreation Commission recommendation of approval of the

updated Fee Schedule will be taken to City Council for their approval.